OP \$40.00 5620845

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM509735

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit2B		02/12/2019	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Factor Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	1009 Lenox Drive	
City:	Lawrenceville	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08648	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5620845	CREDIT2B

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7325780104

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7325780103

Email: mgilman@kbsiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Michael Robert Gilman
Address Line 1: 100 Matawan Rd.

Address Line 2: ste 120

Address Line 4: Matawan, NEW JERSEY 07747

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael R. Gilman
SIGNATURE:	/Michael R. Gilman/
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment - Credit2B to Factor Systems_executed_ 02122019#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006558 FRAME: 0217

900485209

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the date below executed.

WHEREAS, Credit2B, a Pennsylvania limited liability company having a place of

business at 6888 Paxson Rd., New Hope, PA 18938 ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title

and interest in and to the trademark CREDIT2B, as well as U.S. Trademark Registration No.

5,620,845 for the mark CREDIT2B (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Mark"), including

the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark;

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign to Factor Systems, Inc., a New Jersey

corporation having a place of business at 1009 Lenox Drive, Lawrenceville, NJ 08648

("Assignee"), all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Mark, including the

goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and all rights to sue for past infringement(s) of

the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and Assignee

accepts, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of

the business symbolized by the Mark and the right to sue for past infringement(s) of the Mark.

CREDIT2B

Dated: February 12, 2019

Name: Keith Omsberg

Title: General Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 006558 FRAME: 0218

RECORDED: 02/12/2019